

ITEM NO.13+ 29
IV-B

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11690/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA No. 3079/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98739/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP© NO. 10682/2020

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

Date : 05-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition, liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the

State of the Haryana is granted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of recovery proceedings.

Tag with SLP (c)Nos. 10079-10080/2020.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)